

07.01.2026
Sl. No.36
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/24828/2025
ZIAUL HOQUE
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
3. List this matter after three weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)