

04.02.2026
Item No. 23
Ct. No. 14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/24828/2025
ZIAUL HOQUE
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Samim Ahammed
Mr. Khairul Alam
Mr. Asif Ikbal Baidya
...for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sulagna Bhattacharya
...for the State.

Ms. Madhurima Sarkar
...for Madrasah Service Commission.

Mr. Nadeem Suleiman
Mr. Mijanul Kabir
..for Madrasah Board.

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner hands over a copy of this writ petition along with its annexures to learned advocate for West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission.
2. She seeks accommodation to take instruction.
3. List this matter in the next week under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)