

11.02.2026
Item No. 19
Ct. No. 14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 24828 of 2025

**ZIAUL HOQUE
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.**

Mr. Khairul Alam
Ms. Saloni Bhattacharya
...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pratik Dhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Sarkar
...for Madrasah Service Commission.

1. Accommodation is sought for on behalf of Mr. Samim Ahammed, learned Advocate for the petitioner.
2. List this matter on **11th March, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)